RESOLUTION No.___ K- 252169 (R-80-2495)
Adopted on ) !”N 3!! ]98! l

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 3, dated May 1, 1980, hereto-
fore filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document

No. RR- 252169, issued in connection with the contract

between The City of San Diego and Viewland Construction
Company for construction of EXTENSION OF STORM DRAIN SOUTH
OF OAKRIDGE ROAD BETWEEN STRATUS COURT AND CIBOLA ROAD,
said contract having been filed in the office of the City
Clerk as Document No. 766423, be and the same is hereby
approved; and the changes therein set forth, amounting to
a net increase in the contract price of $3,964.58, be and
the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor is here-
by authorized to transfer the sum of $7,500 from Disaster
Assistance Fund 39024 to Extension of Oakridge Storm Drain
Project (CIP 11-171), solely and exclusively for the above

project.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By

Janis Sammartino Gardner
Deputy City Attorney

JSG:v1:823.5
6/17/80

Or. Dept.: E&D
Aud. Cert. % 80899

01799

CC-1265-B {REV. 12-7%)



CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment ot funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § 7,500.00 Fund _Disaster Assistance Fund

Purpose
Drain project

W‘/a.,,_,

Auditor and Comptroller of
The City of San Diego, Czlif.

Date __June 12 9 80 By A ?;,m

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

! HEREBY CERTIFY thar the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and [ do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed § 3,964,598 M‘J?‘“

Auditor and Comptroller of

Dated Juge 12 » 1980 The City of San Diego, Calif.
<}
BY A’u &)%
* FUND/ BENEFITING
DEPT. ORG. NO. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER DEPARTMENT
39024 4220 390240

PURPCSE JWLMMm;mWWWM

VENDOR__Viewland Construction Co nisgg

* USE FUND NO. ONLY WHEN USING GEN. LEDGEj& REV. ACCTS., OTHERWISE USE DEPT. NO.

AC

cwom R-252169  VUN301980 80899



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on
by the following vote:

JUN301980

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mitchell @ O O O
Bill Cleator D‘/ D O 1
Bill Lowery B/ J O O
Leon L. Willisms e O O O
Fred Schnaubelt g O O CJ
Mike Gotch i O O O
Larry Stirling E/ O O O
Lucy Killea g O O O
Mayor Pete Wilson o O 0 O
AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON
Mayor of The City of San Diego, Califomis,
(Gead CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR
City Cletk of The City of San Diego, Califomisa .
Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, Califomnia
Resolut 30
Number lf?" 252169 Adopted J UN 1980
". cc-1276 (REV. 11-79) 7

01801



